

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8375 OF 2021**

Pranav Construction Systems Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
Bank of India & Anr ...Respondents

Ms Sonal Sanap, *i/b Apex Law Partners, for the Petitioner.*

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Neela Gokhale, JJ.**
DATED: 8th June 2023

PC:-

1. The Petitioner is in CIRP and a Resolution Professional has been appointed. Notice will have to be given to the Resolution Professional. Learned Advocate for the original Petitioner seeks time. She states that an appropriate notice with the copy of the Petition will be given to the Resolution Professional concerned.
2. List the matter on 22nd June 2023.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)