



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8016 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7947 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7948 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8016 OF 2019

Rajan B. Datara & Another .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Bank of Maharashtra & Another .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5992 OF 2023

Amit Goenka .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Bank of Maharashtra .. Respondent.

WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST.)NO.96699 OF 2020

Shree Balaji Milk and Milk Products .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Bank of India & Others .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3650 OF 2021

Ajit B. Kulkarni & Others .. Petitioners.
v/s.
Bank of Maharashtra & Another .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1230 OF 2022

Autocrat Automotive Stamping
Pvt. Ltd., & Others .. Petitioners.
v/s.
Bank of India & Another .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8375 OF 2021

Pranav Construction Systems Pvt. Ltd., .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Bank of India Limited & Another .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3748 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2020 OF 2022
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3748 OF 2022
Meena R. Joshi .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Bank of Baroda & Others .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3753 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7945 OF 2023
IN

WRIT PETITION NO.3753 OF 2022
Khandkeshwar Hatcheries Ltd., .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Bank of Baroda & Others .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11454 OF 2019
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7946 OF 2023
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.11454 OF 2019
Shobhana R. Datar .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Union of India & Others .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3757 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.)NO.7330 OF 2022
IN

WRIT PETITION NO.3757 OF 2022
Harshwardhan R. Joshi .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Bank of Baroda & Others .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9251 OF 2023

Satish D Chavan And Anr ... Petitioners.
v/s.
Bank Of India And Ors ... Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9252 OF 2023

Mr. Dhondiram Bhimrao Chavan And Anr .. Petitioners.
v/s.
Bank Of India And Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14855 OF 2022

M/s. Deogiri Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. And Ors .. Petitioners
v/s.
Bank Of Baroda Zonal Office
Thr. Authorized Officer and Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3338 OF 2020

Vaibhav D. Kulkarni .. Petitioners
v/s.
The Reserve Bank Of India
Through The Chief General Maanager
and Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4386 OF 2021

Kishor M. Howale And Anr .. Petitioners.
Versus
The Reserve Bank Of India and Ors .. Respondents

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3152 OF 2018

A. V. Amarnath and
Another .. Petitioners
v/s.
IDBI Bank Limited and Another .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 1124 OF 2021
Savita Satish Gowda .. Petitioners
v/s.
State Bank of India Limited .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 1538 OF 2021
Mohar Prasad Kala .. Petitioners
v/s.
State Bank Of India Limited .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2944 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1033 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2944 OF 2021
Punit Agarwal .. Petitioners
v/s.
Reserve Bank Of India And Anr .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1946 OF 2022
PSL Corrosion Control Services Ltd.
And 4 Ors. .. Petitioners
v/s.
Union Of India And 6 Ors. .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1990 OF 2023
Ashok B Jiwrajka .. Petitioner
v/s.
Reserve Bank Of India .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 829 OF 2023
Chandra Prakash Madrecha .. Petitioner.
v/s.

State Bank Of India
And Anr .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 959 OF 2021

Surya Prakash Madrecha .. Petitioner.
v/s.
State Bank Of India And Anr .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 7706 OF 2023

Ashok Yoginder Punj .. Petitioners
v/s.
Reserve Bank Of India .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 8664 OF 2023

Sharad Prabhakar Deshpande .. Petitioner
v/s.
Central Bank Of India .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 115 OF 2023

Viraj Chetan Shah .. Petitioner
Versus
Union Bank Of India .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 93 OF 2022

Pranav Construction Systems
Private Limited And 3 Ors .. Petitioner
v/s.
Bank Of Baroda .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 10977 OF 2023
WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO.17953 OF 2023
IN

WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 10977 OF 2023

Gaurang Ananda Shetty .. Petitioner
v/s.
IDBI Bank Limited .. Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1743 OF 2021

Ajay Mehra .. Petitioner
v/s.
State Bank Of India And 4 Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1738 OF 2021

Yogesh Mehra .. Petitioner
v/s.
State Bank Of India And 4 Ors .. Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2157 OF 2017

Edayar Zic Ltd. .. Petitioner
v/s.
Union Of India And 3 Ors. .. Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2369 OF 2021

Chandra Prakash Madrecha .. Petitioner
v/s.
IDBI Bank Limited And Another .. Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2392 OF 2021

Surya Prakash Madrecha .. Petitioner
v/s.
IDBI Bank Limited And Anr. .. Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 916 OF 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2392 OF 2023
IN

WRIT PETITION NO.916 OF 2023

Rajesh G. Poddar And 2 Ors. .. Petitioner
v/s.
State Bank Of India .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 12925 OF 2023

Natwar Hariprasad Agarwal .. Petitioner
v/s.
Sunil Hariprasad Agarwal .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 13989 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1360 OF 2022
IN

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13989 OF 2021

R J Bio-tech Limited And 2 Ors .. Petitioners
v/s.
State Bank Of India And 3 Ors .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 746 OF 2021

Kailash Shahra .. Petitioner
v/s.
State Bank Of India .. Respondent.

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 14651 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1228 OF 2022
IN

WRIT PETITION (L)NO.14651 OF 2001

Harshwardhan Raghavendra Joshi .. Petitioner
v/s.
IDBI Bank Limited And 5 Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 14653 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1225 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14653 OF 2021
Meena Raghavendra Joshi .. Petitioner
v/s.
IDBI Bank Limited And 5 Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 14654 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1359 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14654 OF 2021
Khadkeshwar Hatcheries Ltd. And 2 Ors. .. Petitioners
v/s
IDBI Bank Ltd. And 5 Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 15016 OF 2023
Deven Jitendra Mehta .. Petitioner
v/s.
Reserve Bank Of India .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 15028 OF 2022
Devang Amulakh Mehta And Anr .. Petitioners
v/s.
Reserve Bank Of India And Anr .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 9453 OF 2020
Urrshila Kerkar And Anr .. Petitioners
v/s.
State Bank Of India And Anr .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 9456 OF 2020

Urrshila Kerkar And Anr .. Petitioners
v/s.
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd And 4 Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2022

M.s. Ambegaonkar And Anr. .. Petitioners
v/s.
Union Of India And 3 Or.s .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 16919 OF 2023

G.S. Entertainment Pvt Ltd. .. Petitioner
v/s.
IDBI Bank Ltd. .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 17236 OF 2023

Sharad Prabhakar Deshpande .. Petitioner
v/s.
Punjab National Bank .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 17991 OF 2023

Naresh Goyal .. Petitioner
v/s.
IDBI Bank Ltd .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 17992 OF 2023

Anita Goyal .. Petitioner
v/s.
IDBI Bank Ltd .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1028 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3851 OF 2022

IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1028 OF 2023

Aarti Singal	..	Petitioner
v/s.		
Reserve Bank Of India And Anr	..	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2965 OF 2022

Harshil Mehta	..	Petitioner
v/s.		
Punjab National Bank And 2 Ors	..	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 810 OF 2023

Vinod Poddar And Anr	..	Petitioners
v/s.		
State Bank Of India And 3 Ors	..	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2605 OF 2021

Mamta Kishore Apparao And Anr	..	Petitioners
v/s.		
State Bank Of India And 5 Ors	..	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3330 OF 2022

Urrshila Kerkar	..	Petitioner
v/s.		
Reserve Bank Of India And Anr.	..	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 974 OF 2023

Purushottam Chagganlal Mandhana And 2 Ors	..	Petitioners
v/s.		
State Bank Of India And 4 Ors	..	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3605 OF 2021
WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2648 OF 2021
IN

WRIT PETITION NO.3605 OF 2021

Manjula Bhatia .. Petitioner
v/s.
IDBI Bank And 4 Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2414 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2655 OF 2021
IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2414 OF 2021

Ashok Yoginder Punj And Anr. .. Petitioners
v/s.
IDBI Bank And 8 Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2545 OF 2021

Ravi Arya And Anr .. Petitioners
v/s.
The Reserve Bank Of India
And 2 Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 24214 OF 2022

Ashok B Jiwrajka And 4 Ors .. Petitioners
v/s.
Reserve Bank Of India And 3 Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3603 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2646 OF 2021
IN

WRIT PETITION NO.3603 OF 2021

Nareshchandra Sharma .. Petitioner
v/s.
IDBI Bank And 6 Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1063 OF 2023
Mamta Kishore Apparao And Anr. .. Petitioners
v/s.
IDBI Bank Ltd. And 2 Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3723 OF 2022
Rahul Suri .. Petitioner
v/s.
Reserve Bank Of India And Anr .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 967 OF 2023
Venkataramana Condoor .. Petitioner
v/s.
Managing Director, Wilful Defaulters Review
Committee And 2 Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4931 OF 2022
Vinayak Kulkarni And Anr .. Petitioners
v/s.
Union Of India And 2 Other .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2094 OF 2022
Olympic Oil Industries Ltd. And 3 Ors .. Petitioners
v/s.
Indian Overseas Bank .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3153 OF 2018
Venkatesan Ventaraman Singanallur
And 2 Ors. .. Petitioners
v/s.
IDBI Bank Ltd. And Anr. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2852 OF 2019
Devanshu Praveen Desai .. Petitioner
v/s.
State Bank Of India And 4 Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2856 OF 2019

Deepen Arun Parekh .. Petitioner
v/s.
State Bank Of India And 4 Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3521 OF 2019

Kirankumar Chandulal Parikh .. Petitioner
v/s.
State Of Bank Of India And 5 Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3365 OF 2019

Aditya Malhotra And 3 Ors .. Petitioners
v/s.
IDBI Bank Limited And Anr .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4743 OF 2022

Harshil Mehta .. Petitioner
v/s.
Bank Of Baroda And 2 Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4754 OF 2022

Alok Agrawal .. Petitioner
v/s.
Reserve Bank Of India And 18 Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3651 OF 2019

Gautam Malhotra .. Petitioner
v/s.
Idbi Bank Limitd And Anr .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3649 OF 2019

Shri Arvind Dham .. Petitioner
v/s.

IDBI Bank Ltd And Anr .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 543 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14710 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.543 OF 2022

Sanjay Singal .. Petitioner

v/s.

Reserve Bank Of India And Anr .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 954 OF 2023

Arun Kumar Saha .. Petitioner

v/s.

Bank Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 837 OF 2023

Aksh Chandra Khurana .. Petitioner

v/s.

Union Of India
Through Its Ministry Of Finance .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5262 OF 2022

Ajit Bhagwan Kulkarni .. Petitioner

v/s.

State Bank Of India .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.6791 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1248 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.6791 OF 2023

R. Subramaniam .. Petitioner

v/s.

Reserve Bank of India .. Respondent.

Mr. Gaurav Mehta, Mr. Aziz Mohd. Mr. Sehyr Taly, Ms. Malika Mondal, Ms. Nikita Jadhav i/b. S. Mahomedbhai & Co., for Petitioner in Writ Petition Nos.11454 of 2019 and 8016 of 2019.

Mr. Rushab Chopra, for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.5999 of 2023.

Mr. Kunal Naik i/b. Mr. Ashwin Shanker, for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.3650 of 2021.

Mr. Vinod Kothari i/b. M/s. Apex Law Partners, for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.8375 of 2021.

Mr. Shivaji A. Masal, for Petitioner in Writ Petition Nos.3338 of 2020 and 4386 of 2021.

Mr. Manoj Mishra, for Respondent-Bank in Writ Petition No.5992 of 2023.

Ms. Akansha Hambir i/b. Ms. Rathina Maravarman, for Respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No.3650 of 2021 and for Respondent No.1 to 5 in Writ Petition No.14855 of 2022.

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Aditi Pathak, Mr. Prasad Shenoy, Mr. Vijay Salokhe and Ms.Kirti Ojha i/b. BLAC Co., for Respondent No.2 in Writ Petition No.8016 of 2019.

Mr. M. M. Chunawala, for Respondent No.2 in Writ Petition Nos.8016 of 2019 and for Respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No.11454 of 2019.

Mr. Hitanshu Jain, for Respondent-Bank in Writ Petition No.8016 of 2019.

Ms. Kamini Pansare i/b. V M Legal, for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.3145 of 2022.

Mr.Gaurav Jangle with Ms. Juhi Shah i/b. I. V. Merchant & Co., for Respondent No.4 in Writ Petition No.974 of 2023.

Ms.Prachi Kolembekar with Ms. Ruchita Chavan i/b. Thodur Law Associates, for Respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No.2094 of 2022.

Mr. Nikhil Gupta and Mr. Kaizad Dalal i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co., for Respondent No.8 in Writ Petition (L) No.24214 of 2022 and for Respondent No.3 in Writ Petition (L) No.7706 of 2023.

Ms. Sushma Nagraj with Ms. Kinjal Patel i/b. Olive Law, for Respondent No.2 in Writ Petition (L) No.7706 of 2023.

Mr. Abhiraj Parab, for Respondent No.7 Writ Petition No.1946 of 2022.

Adv. Som Sinha i/b. Som Sinha Associates, for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.837 of 2023.

Mr. Ahsan Allana i/b. JSA, for Respondent in Writ Petition (L) No.16919 of 2022.

Mr. Prathamesh Sawant i/b. Mandar Limaye, for Respondent-UOI in Writ Petition No.2157 of 2017.

Mr. Siddhesh Bhole with Ms. Anushree Koparkar i/b. SSB Legal and Advisory, for Petitioner in Writ Petition (L) No.10977 of 2023 with IAL No.17953 of 2023.

Mr. Ashish Pyasi with Ms. P. Jaiswal and Mr. Mukul Bhagtani, for Petitioner in Writ Petition Nos.3365, 3651 and 3649 of 2019.

Mr. Dharmesh Singh with Mr.Ajay Chauhan i/b. M/s. RKCA Law Associates LLP for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.810 of 2023.

Mr. Malhar Zatkia with Shraddha Jadhav i/b. Aagam Doshi, for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.2094 of 2022.

Mr. Yusuf Sheriff h/f. Mr. Jamshed Ansari, for Respondent No.2 in Writ Petition No. 3330 of 2022 and for Respondent No.2 in WPL No.15028 of 2022.

Ms. Shivani Kumbhojkar i/b. The Law Point, for Petitioner in Writ Petition Nos.3603 of 2021 and 1946 of 2022, Writ Petition (L) No.7706 of 2023 and Writ Petition No.2414 of 2021 and Writ Petition No.829 of 2023.

Mr. Sandesh Shukla with Vikrant Zunjarrao i/b. Junjarrao & Co., for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.3152 of 2018.

Mr. Rajesh Devgharkar with Ms. Neha Patil with Akshay V. Kamble i/b. Akshay V. Kamble, for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.4754 of 2022.

Mr. Ashok R. Varma with Vineet Jain, for Respondent-UOI in Writ Petition No.4931 of 2022.

Adv. Sukanta A. Karmarkar, AGP for Respondent-State in Writ Petition No.3152 of 2018.

Mr. Kavisha Shah with Adv. Hamza Lakhani and Nikhat Chaudhary i/b. India Law Alliance, for the Petitioners in Writ Petition No.4931 of 2022.

Mr. V. Mannadiar with Mr. Sumukh Rackvi i/b. M/s. Mannadiar & Co., for Respondent in Writ Petition Nos.1743, 1738, 3605, 3603, 2414 of 2021 and 4754 of 2022.

Ms. Chitragada Singh with Mr. Ayush Yadav i/b. Clove Legal, for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.746 of 2021.

Ms. Mahek B. Shetty, Anuj Jhaveri and Aashish Darne i/b. PSL Advocates & Solicitors, for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.1028 of 2023.

Mr. N. R. Bubna, for UOI in Writ Petition No.3145 of 2022.

Ms. Paluck Bengali i/b. Ms. Neuty N.Thakkar, for Petitioner in Writ Petition (L) No.15016 of 2023.

Mr. Nishit Dhruva, Mr. Prakash Shinde, Ms. Niyati Merchant, Yash Dhruva and Harsh Sheth i/b. MDP & Partners, for Respondent-Bank in Writ Petition No.3152 of 2018, Writ Petition No.3649 of 2019, Writ Petition No.3651 of 2019, Writ Petition No.3365 of 2019, 3521 of 2019, 2856 of 2019, 2852 of 2019, Writ Petition No.3153 of 2018, Writ Petition No.974 of 2023, Writ Petition No.3145 of 2022, Writ Petition No.2369 of 2021, Writ Petition No.2392 of 2021, Writ Petition No.1738 of 2021, Writ Petition No.1743 of 2021, Writ Petition No.115 of 2023, Writ Petition No.959 of 2021, Writ Petition No.829 of 2023, Writ Petition No.2944 of 2021.

Ms. Bindu Bhatia with Adv. Akshita Jain i/b. Ankur Kumar, for IDBI Bank and UOI in Writ Petition Nos.1946 of 2022, 3605 of 2021, 3603 of 2021, 2414 of 2021 and 4931 of 2022.

Ms. Aparajita Chandra, for Indian Overseas Bank in Writ Petition No.4754

of 2022 and Writ Petition (L) No.36753 of 2022.

Mr. Niranjan Shimpi, for Respondent No.1-UOI in Writ Petition No.1946 of 2022 and for Respondent No.3 in Writ Petition No.916 of 2013.

Mr. Jash Gandhi i/b. DUA Associates, for Petitioners in Writ Petition No.16919 of 2023.

Ms. Garima Singh i/b. MLS Vani & Associates, for Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 in Writ Petition No.1990 of 2023, for Respondent No.5 in Writ Petition No.2852 of 2019, Writ Petition No.2856 of 2019, for Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 in Writ Petition (L) No.7706 of 2023, for Respondent No.5 in Writ Petition No. 3521 of 2019.

Hanisha Daboo i/b. Khaitan & Co., for Respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No.916 of 2023.

Ms. Savita Ganoo with Ms. Tanu Khattri Bhatia, for Respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No.837 of 2023.

Mr. Nirman Sharma i/b. Jash Dalia, for Petitioners in Writ Petition (L) No.24124 of 2022 and Writ Petition No.1990 of 2023.

Mr. Gaurav Mehta i/b. Pradnya Shinde, for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.916 of 2023.

Mr. Mohamedali M. Chunawala, for Respondent No.4-UOI in Writ Petition (L)No.13989 of 2021 and IA No.1360 of 2022.

Mr. Vivek Patil i/b. Vivek Patil & Associates, for Petitioner in Writ Petition Nos.9251 of 2023 and 9252 of 2023.

Mr. Rushab Chopra, for Respondent No.12- ICICI Bank in Writ Petition No.4754 of 2022.

Mr. Sanjay Kelkar & Mr. Omkar Kelkar, for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 in Writ Petition (L) No.14651 of 2021, 14653 of 2021 and 14654 of 2021.

Mr. Shamrao B. Gore, AGP, for Respondent-State in Writ Petition No.3152 of 2018.

Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, for Respondent No.2- UOI in Writ Petition No.8375 of 2021.

Mr. Rony P. J. i/b. Rony & Co., for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 in Writ Petition No.967 of 2023.

Ms. Akanksha Hambir i/b. Mrs. Rathina Maravarman, for Respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No.93 of 2022, for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in Writ Petition (L) No.13989 of 2021, for Respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No. 746 of 2021, for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 in Writ Petition No.9453 of 2020, for Respondent No.2 in Writ Petition No.1028 of 2023, for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 in Writ Petition No.810 of 2023, for Respondent No.2 in Writ Petition No.3723 of 2022, for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in Writ Petition No. 4743 of 2022, for Respondent Nos.8,3,4 and 6 in Writ Petition (L) No.29685 of 2021 and for Respondent No.2 in Writ Petition No.543 of

2021.

Mr. Mitesh Naik and Ms. H. Zaidy i/b. Dhru & Co., for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.2157 of 2017.

Ms. Lata Dhruv and Keya Raval i/b. Dhru & Co., for the Petitioner in Writ Petition Nos.2965 and 4743 of 2022.

Mr. Vishal Phal with Mr. Vinod Kothari i/b. M/s. Apex Law Partners, for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.93 of 2022.

Mr. Deepak Deshmukh with Mr. Hrishikesh Nadkarni i/b. Naik Naik & Co., for the Petitioner in Writ Petition Nos.2605 of 2021 and Writ Petition No.1063 of 2023.

Mr. P. V. Narendran i/b. Lex Legal & Partners, for the Petitioners in Writ Petition Nos.2369 of 2021, 2392 of 2021, 829 of 2023 and 959 of 2023.

**CORAM: SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATE : 21st AUGUST, 2023.**

PC:-

Let the matters be de-tagged in which State Bank of India is a party from rest of the Petitions and those matters in which State Bank of India is a party shall not be placed before the bench of which Sunil B. Shukre, J. is a member.

2 Rest of the matters be listed on board under the caption “for admission” on 7th September 2023 at 2.30 p.m.

3 In the matters in which State Bank of India is not a party, if there is any ad-interim relief, same shall be continued until the further orders.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA ,J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE,J.)